505586135 07/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5632934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEIN KUIPER	07/19/2019
KEDAR SHAH	07/16/2019
PATRICIA JOHNSON	07/16/2019
ANIL RAM RAKHYANI	07/16/2019
SHUNGNENG LEE	07/16/2019
GEORGES GOETZ	07/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERILY LIFE SCIENCES LLC	
Street Address:	269 E GRAND AVE	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16520123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (206) 682-8100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VRLS168100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORY G. CLAASSEN; REG. NO 50,296	
SIGNATURE:	/Cory G. Claassen/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019	

PATENT 505586135 REEL: 049838 FRAME: 0995

Total Attachments: 2

source=68100_Assignment_072319#page1.tif source=68100_Assignment_072319#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049838 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stein Kuiper, Kedar Shah, Patricia Johnson, Anil Ram Rakhyani, Shungneng Lee and Georges Goetz, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **FLEXIBLE CABLE ASSEMBLY FOR MEDICAL IMPLANTATION**; and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLLC}, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 16/520,123 , filed July 23, 2019) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Verily Life Sciences LLC, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 269 E Grand Ave, South San Francisco, California 94080 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Please Sign and Date Below:

7/19/2019	DocuSigned by:
Date	Stein Kuiper
7/16/2019	Docusigned by:
Date	Kedar Shah
7/16/2019	Pocusigned by:
Date	Patricia Johnson

Attorney Docket No. VRLS-1-68100

7/16/2019	ON THEO ?
Date	Anil Ram Rakhyani
7/16/2019 	DocuSigned by: OASD1BA2FDE3440
Date	Shungneng Lee
7/16/2019	DocuSigned by: Gus L EED64136628946B
Date	Georges Goetz

CGC:nmv

VRLS\VER-39255-00-US - ASSIGNMETN

RECORDED: 07/23/2019

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049838 FRAME: 0998